Preapplications Received 2/1/2012 to7/31/2012

Received Number

2/9/2012

2/9/2012

2/10/2012

2/10/2012

2/13/2012

2/15/2012

2/15/2012

2/17/2012

2/17/2012

2/23/2012

2/29/2012

3/15/2012

3/19/2012

3/22/2012

3/22/2012

3/22/2012

EPS Code key

Wednesday, August 08, 2012

A

A

A

> > >» >

2012-0022

2012-0023

2012-0024

2012-0026

2012-0028

2012-0029

2012-0030

2012-0031

2012-0032

2012-0035

2012-0036

2012-0039

2012-0042

2012-0043

2012-0044

2012-0045

EPS Applicant

16 Essex County Planning Department
33 Haley, Sydney & Susan

19 Lessard, David

19 Montgomery Court, Inc.

19 Tirrito, Lou

24 Schroon lake Park District

30 Linder, Daniel and Carol Danielson
Linder

30 Riley, Nelson & Jeannine N.

16 Forgatch, Tom

Town Land Use Status

Willsboro
Saranac
AuSable

Harrietstown

Bleecker

Chester

Westport

Essex

Jay

16, 34 Port Henry Moriah Joint Sewer Board Moriah

31 Bruce, Eric, JJ
16 DANC

31 Phillips, Martin
19 Rulison, Arnold & Fay
19 McClarren, Donald E.

16 Vaughn, Dale

Status Code Key

Wilmington
North Elba
Webb
Stratford

Broadalbin

Harrietstown

RM

RU

LI

Ml

LI

RU

HA

RM

RM

LI

LI

SA

Ml

RM

RU

RM

1

2

Notes (Project)

Proposed Shoreline stabilization
Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands
Four lot subdivision

Construction of 40 residential units (16 SFDs and 24 MFDs) and a 36,000 SF of
non-residential use within the Ampersand Bay Boat Club property on Lower Saranac
Lake.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands

A two-lot subdivision w/in 1/4 mile of the Schroon River, a designated Rec. River
creating a 3.85 acre and a 2.5 acre lots, involving wetlands. The subdivision line is
along the Schoon River Road.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands

Proposal to add living space to existing commercial/agricultural service building on 5
acre lot in Resource Management

Proposal to subdivide
Joint Sewer Board Landspreading Facility, Port Henry, Moriah
DEC referral #5-1536-00031/00001

A two-lot subdivision by gift involving wetlands. The subdivision of 9.37 acres will
create a lot with a pre-existing single family dwelling and a vacant building lot.

Proposed fiber optic communications cable along the Lake Placid Remsen railroad line.
Ray Brook to Lake Placid using National Grid 115Kv existing poles

Variance from the shoreline setbackfor additions on a pre-existing small camp.
Single family dwelling
Two lot subdivision involving wetlands

Two lot subdivision
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3/23/2012

3/26/2012

3/26/2012

3/26/2012

3/26/2012
4/4/2012
4/4/2012

4/5/2012

4/5/2012
4/9/2012
4/9/2012
4/10/2012
4/11/2012
4/12/2012
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4/18/2012
4/19/2012

4/25/2012

4/25/2012

EPS Code key
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Number

A

A

> >» >» >» » » » » > > >

>

2012-0046

2012-0047

2012-0048

2012-0049

2012-0050

2012-0052

2012-0053

2012-0054

2012-0055

2012-0056

2012-0057

2012-0058

2012-0063

2012-0059

2012-0060

2012-0062

2012-0072

2012-0064

2012-0065

EPS Applicant

33

19

16

23

16

16

29

31

33

29

19

16

33

16

31

29

23

23

28

Bouchard, Raymond & Deborah

Town of Bellmont - Bruce Russell

NYS DOT

Coffin, Linda

Seagle, John & Dorothy

New York State Police - Trooper
Pena

Kopel, Michael & Margarita

Prue, Joseph

Porter, Robert
Alcocer, Chris
Hutchins, Frank
Bressett, Timothy
Town of Ticonderoga
NYS DOT

Witt, Peter A.
Palmer, Michelle
Eller, James

Sumner, Bruce

Atkinson, Fred

Status Code Key

Town Land Use Status

Ellenburg

Bellmont

Wells

Lewis

Schroon
Brighton
Wells

Hope

Ticonderoga
Brighton

Harrietstown
Chesterfield
Ticonderoga

Keene

Webb
Franklin

North Elba

Saranac

RM

Ml

WF

RU

RU

SA

Ml

RU

LI

RM

RM

RM

RM

SA

RU

LI

HA

RU

2

1

Notes (Project)
Single Family Dwelling

Upgrade an existing town road, develop a new ditch and replace culverts - including a
large box culvert on the Salmon River.

DOT wetland culvert replacement project.

Proposal to develop an 18-unit density "cluster" development in towns of Lewis and
Westport.

Proposed boundary line adjustments between Seagles and SMC
Target range for NYS Troop B- Camp Gabriels
Two-lot subdivision

Construction of a single family dwelling in a River Area, Highway CEA and Wilderness
CEA. May not have room to meet setbacks to waterbodies and wetlands.

Community housing, also tx mp #150.2-5-13.008
Amendment request for over size garage with residential apartment (guest cottage?)
Proposal to reconfigure lot
Au Sable River Channel Remediation-
Amend to rehabilitate access road and construct fueling area (also X-ref - P08-192)
To repair slope failure in Forest Preserve- NYSDEC
Amendment request to place utility pole in wetland
Proposal is for a bulkhead with steps, and garage. Shoreline on 4th lake.
Proposal for 8-lot subdivision creating 10 or more lots

150,000 sq. ft. accessible indoor water park, convention center, 350 unit hotel, 360
townhouses, retail shop

Proposal regarding 12 lot subdivision of remaining lands. 2 are proposed building lots
utilizing an existing access road; rest are nonbuilding additions to other adjoining lots
previously subdivided
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Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)

4/26/2012 A 2012-0066 16 NYS DOT North Elba SA 1 To rehabilitate an existing 19'-3" wide single span structure with unreinforced concrete
abutments and steel beams. Access to site is behind NCCC Rt. 86 to River St. to Pine
St. to Payville Rd

4/26/2012 A 2012-0067 35 Thwaits, Melvin & Betty Jay RU 2 GP2005G-2R for two lot subdivision involving wetlands
4/30/2012 A 2012-0068 16 Whitney Industries, LLC Long Lake RM 1 Proposal for NYSED to extend 5,780' of new overhead primary power line along Rt. 30

folowing telephone path to Whitney Industries property line. Private underground cable
will then be installed

4/30/2012 A 2012-0073 28 Willette, Joseph & Burgess, Luis and Saranac RU 2 Proposed 3 lot subdivision creating one non-shoreline lot less than 320,000 sq. ft. in
Mary Rural Use
4/30/2012 A 2012-0074 30 Kubricky, Scott Stony Creek RM 2 Two-lot subdivision in Resource Management
5/7/2012 A 2012-0075 19 Murphy, Mark E. and Annie N. Franklin LI 2 Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands. Authorized representative: Sanford C. Hayes,
n
5/10/2012 A 2012-0076 23 Town of St. Armand St. Armand Ml 1 Dispose of Town garage building on property indicated above
5/11/2012 A 2012-0079 33 Ariel Ministries Chesterfield RM 1
5/17/2012 A 2012-0078 16 Town of Inlet Townsend Trail Inlet RW 1 Create a pedestrian connection between the Limekiln Road (where sidewalk terminates)

and the existing trail that begins across NYS Route 28at the Seventh Lake House.

5/21/2012 A 2012-0081 16 Village of Saranac Lake Village of HA 1 Retaining and rebuilding of the existing retaining wall
5/23/2012 A 2012-0082 16 Town of Willsboro/Georgia Pacific Willsboro RM 1 Georgia Pacific Shoreline stabilization-
5/23/2012 A 2012-0083 19 Art Willman/Town of Franklin Franklin LIU 1 Placement of fill within Kate Mountain Park to expand recreational uses, possibly
involving wetlands.
5/23/2012 A 2012-0084 30 Treadway, Jeremy Ticonderoga Ml 1 Motorcross park
5/24/2012 A 2012-0085 31 Martin, Garrett K. Ohio LI 2 Temporary two-lot subdivision into sites
5/28/2012 A 2012-0087 Feeley, Scott and Kim Lewis Proposal for a meat market on NYS Route 9
5/29/2012 A 2012-0088 30 Jung, David F. Caroga 1 Two lot subdivision involving wetlands
5/30/2012 A 2012-0089 28 Treacy, Ron and Carol AuSable Ml 2 Two lot subdivision involving wetlands
5/30/2012 A 2012-0090 30 Abare, Trent J. Ticonderoga RU 2 Two-lot subdivision creating a less than 320,000 square foot non-shoreline lot
5/30/2012 A 2012-0091 16 Village of Lake George Lake George  HA 1 Improvements to stormwater facilities involving wetlands
Status Code Key
EPS Code key
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Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)

5/31/2012 A 2012-0092 Town of Long Lake Long Lake LI 2 Creation of substandard size non-shoreline lot in Low Intensity Use
6/4/2012 A 2012-0093 Leahey, Mike Bellmont 1 Proposed dredging of Roaring Brook
6/4/2012 2012-0093 25 Leahy, Mike Bellmont RU 1 Dredging pond/repair dam/Roaring Brook
6/8/2012 A 2012-0095 28 Anello, John R. Crown Point RM 2 Construction of a new single family dwelling in a Resource management land use area
on property already containing a dwelling (a two-lot subdivision)
6/8/2012 A 2012-0103 28 Cooke, James & Nancy Mayfield RU 1 Renewal of expired permit 2004-247
6/11/2012 A 2012-0096 29 Campbell, Michael Schroon RM 2 Replace 100 square foot hunting and fishing camp with a 500 square foot single family
dwelling.
6/12/2012 A 2012-0097 30 Morrow, Gerald Chester RM 1 Two-lot subdivision
6/14/2012 A 2012-0098 19 Essex County DPW Keene RM 1 Lacey Road Bridge waste disposal area
6/20/2012 A 2012-0100 16 Town of Willsboro Willsboro RM 1 Proposal to restore 800 feet of shoreline on the Bouguet River
6/22/2012 A 2012-0101 28 Town of Peru Peru LI 1 Dredge accumulated sediments from reservoir
6/28/2012 A 2012-0104 19 Baraniak, Linda Saranac RU 1 Construct an expansion (40X20) of a pre-existing single family dwelling within
designated study river area, jurisdictional pursuant to settlement agreement.
6/29/2012 ¢ 2012-0105 16 Franklin County Franklin WF 1 County bridge replacement involving wetlands within a Study River CEA.
7/2/2012 A 2012-0106 30 Spector-Tougas, Suzanne Bolton Ml 2 Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands
7/2/2012 A 2012-0107 33 Brownell, Jennifer Mayfield RU 2 Construction of one new single family dwelling. Jurisdictional per condition #9 of
Agency Permit 2003-228
7/5/2012 A 2012-0114 28 Pens, Edward H. & Shari E. Broadalbin RU 2 A two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating a non-shoreline lot less than 7.35
acres in size.
7/9/2012 A 2012-0112 33 Hutchins, Frank M. Harrietstown RM 1
7/9/2012 A 2012-0113 29 Windover, Anthony Saranac RU 1 Request to amend P2008-28 to change ownership of private road
7/10/2012 A 2012-0109 30 Gibson IV, Alexander AuSable RU 2 Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands creating more than 5 lots since August 1, 1973.
7/10/2012 A 2012-0110 30 Graves, James Essex RM 1 stream crossing for cows, may involve wetlands
7/10/2012 A 2012-0123 25 Looes, John Black Brook RM 1 Management of native aquatic plants in Newberry Pond.

Status Code Key
EPS Code key
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Received Number
7/18/2012 A 2012-0115

7/18/2012 A 2012-0116

7/24/2012 A 2012-0118
7/24/2012 A 2012-0119
7/24/2012 A 2012-0121
7/26/2012 A 2012-0122
7/31/2012 A 2012-0124

EPS Code key

Wednesday, August 08, 2012

EPS Applicant

23 Ryan, Michael

16 Marsha, Kim A.

19, 23 Harpp, Lester

16 National Lead

33 Ciacci, Pete

29 Kudlack, Richard & Lynn

29 Dalphin, Lillian C.

Status Code Key

Town Land Use Status

Bellmont
Chesterfield
Ticonderoga
Newcomb
Horicon
Bolton

Bellmont

Ml

RM

LI

Ml

1

1

Notes (Project)

Replace retaining wall.

two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Self-storage units

Removal and use of mine trailing from Tahawus Mine
Proposal to build climbing tower 65 feet high.

Two lot subdivision

Two-lot subdivision potentially involving wetlands.
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